
Hon. Secretary : I 
C. M. ROTHWr_l 

21 WINDSOR ROAD 
CLAYTON BRIDGE 

M.ANCHESTER CANOE CLUB 
MANCHESTER t 10 6QQ 

Tel. 061-681 1374 

(AFFILIATED WiTH BRITISH CANOE UNION) 
(Day ~r Evening) 

Workshop & Storehouse: 
C/o AGECROFT ROWING CLUB, w:w. Race Organiser LITTLETON ROAD, LOWER KERSAL. 

F Bennett, 
(No Po,tsl Delivorle, here please) 22 Chaucer Ave1 

Reddish, 

RESULTS Stockport; Cheshire. 

Manchester Canoe Club's Rapid River Race on the Dee, --·· -- Dee II 13th Februarv 1972. 

'Lna.l, 
~--~- - Tota 

Placing Name Club. Start Finiah Seas Percentage. 
I 

MEN'S K.I 
I 

1 A.TI.Mitchell Chester 10 01 10 13 49 769 j 84-7 

2 D.Smith Worcester 10 00 10 12 53 773 85-1 

3 P.Wakeling Cambridge Univ. 10 02 10 15 03 783 I 86--2 

4 M.J.Swallow Chester 10 04 10 17 17 797 87-8 

4 C.Avery Guildforil 9 58 10 11 17 797 87-8. 

6 P .McAuliffe Reading 10 06 10 19 25 805 88-6 
7 M.J.Thomas Manchester 10 03 10 13 32 812 89-4 
8 C.Skellern Worcester 9 59 10 12 35 815 98-7 
9 N.Timmins Manchester 10 11 10 24 40 820 90-3 
9 W:Fraser Newcastle-univ 10 lJ - l.O 26~ 40 - -s2ff -=9--0:: 
11 S.T.Fisher .Reading 10 49 11 02 47 827 91-1 
12 • R.A,Knight Cu l.ham College 10 12 10 25 55 835 91-9 
13 W,Crossman Reading 10 14 10 27 57 837 92-2 
13 N.Wain Chester 10 29 10 42 57 837 92-2 
15 M.J.Peters :Bristol Univ 10 10 10 23 59 839 192-4 
16 TI.Green Reading 10 05 10 19 03 843 92-8 
17 ~~.Jones :Birmingham Univ 10 21 10 35 04 844 92-9 
17 N.Leeming Manchester 10 19 10 33 36 846 9·)_Q ~ / 

19 P.P.Robinson Sheffield Univ 10 15 10 29 06 846 93-2 
20 C.Gamble Newcastle Univ 10 16 10 30 08 848 93-4 
21 J,:Brockbank Newcastle Univ 10 40 10 54 13 853 93-9 

/""""', 22 P,Wood Chester 10 20 10 34 14 854 94-0 
22 N.R.Spinks Birmingham Univ 10 54 11 08 14 854 94-J 
24 N.Rickorby Sunderland 10 25 10 39 15 855 94-1 
25 K.Taylor L:i:.verpoolUni v 10 17 10 31 29 869 95-7 
26 J .:t.S.Lidell Vfaricks K C 10 41 10 55 30 870 95-8 
26 M,Ward Wolverhampton 11 33 11 47 30 870 · 95-8 
28 C. Hawke swort h Leeds 10 23 10 37 33 873 , 96-1 

-29- ---- -R-.J. -B srre'r - Chalfont Park 12 19 12 33 43 883 97-2 
30 R,Davis Itchen Valley 10 22 10 36 45 · 885 97-4 
31 D.R.Armstrong Wor~ester 10 38 10 52 47 887 97-7 
32 B Jenkinson Don Valley 10 24 10 38 51 891 98-1 
33 A.Bayliss Guildford 10 58 11 12 55 895 98--5 
34 TI.Hedges Windsor 11 49 12 04 02 902 99-3 
35 R.Singleton Manchester Univ 12 17 12 32 09 909 100-1 
36 D.Hunter Waricks KC 10 34 10 49 12 912 100-4 
37 K.Rooker Sheffield 11 08 11 23 16 916 100-9 
38 G.Davis Leicester Univ 11 12 11 37 19 919 101--2 
39 M.Halaby Langley Park 11 01 11 16 21 921 101-4 
40 A.Smith R. il...F. 12 (JB 12 33 36 936 103-1 
41 J,Gilbert Worcester 10 56 11 11 38 938 103-3 
41 J.Ritchie Denstone College 11 00 11 15 38 938 103-3 
43 R,J.Payne Coventry 10 37 

I 10 52 41 941 103--6 
44 M:.H. Hawkins R.S.S.K.C. 11 16 11 31 42 942 I 103-·7 
45 ~ ·-z S.Lqmb Sheffield 11 22 11 37 44 944 103-9 
46 M.Harry Windsor 11 50 12 05 49 949 104-5 



.r·~·-l. 

A.A.Osbourne 
R.I.Armstrong 
D.Waterhouse 
Dav Pierce 
C.Lloyd 
M. J. Maynar-d 
P.N.Midwood 
R.M.Hulley 
J.H.J3enyon 
A.Gummon 
Bv'I'ay.l o r 
R.Gt'>llier 
Der Pierce 
C.S.R.Bailey 
R.O.M::mby 
D.R.Barritt 
13.Turnbull 
P.J.Gregory 
J .McF3.ll 
P.Beadle 
G.L.Harger 
R.11..Hignell 
R.Hastings 
R.St:mway 
D.S.J,:1ckson 
D,L~lrymple 
D.Killip 
C.E~des 

Ellesmere Col 
Ellesmere Col 
Newcastle Univ 
Manchester 
Chester 
Lung Ley Park 
Shrewsbury Sch 
Windsor 
Sheffield Univ 
Ca.rd i.f'f Univ 
Aberystwyth 
Chester 
Nhnchester 
Worcester 
Ellesmere Gollege 
Shrewsbury School 
Shepperton 
Aberystwyth Univ 
Langley P'.lrk 
Shepperton 
Windsor & D. C. C. 
n.c.w.v.c.c. 
Le3.mington Spa 
Leicester Univ 
Grappenhall 
Itchen V'llley 
Leamington 
C rdiff Urri.v , 

7:Co~petitors Cqpsized and failed to complete the course. 
31 -Qompetitors scratched. 
:~:trrrtD mm ONLY. 

,, .. -.'· P .Pe .r son Manches t er- 

-. 

~,:----. __ "'::"". - P.J. Smart 
D.'l' 1ylor 

Manchester 
Manchester 

11 28 
11 29 
12 30 
10 44 
11 34 
11 02 
10 48 
10 53 
10 42 
12 00 
10 55 
10 59 
l,d 45 
10 47 
11 27 
10 51 
l:'_ 17 
11 30 
11 32 
11 18 
11 07 
10 08 
11 58 
10 57 
11 
10 
10 
11 

40 
35 
~G 
59 

11 23 
11 20 

11 43 50 
11 44 54 
12 35 56 
11 00 00 
11 50 00 
11 18 01 
11 04 02 
11 09 07 
10 58 08 
12 16 08 
11 11 14 
11 15 27 
11 01 ~o 
11 03 30 
11 43 30 
11 07 30 
11 ]3 31 
11 46 33 
11 48 35 
11 34 37 
11 24 05 
10 25 40 
12 15 53 
11 15 38 
12 01 14 
10 56 55 
11 15 22 
12 36 02 

950 104-6 
954 105-0 
956 105-3 
960 105·-7 
960 105-7 
961 105-0 
962 105-9 
967 106-5 
96~ l(j6-6 
968 !106-6 
974 lOt-2 

987 108-7 
990 109-0 
990 109 
990 109 
990 ,109 
9""91 '109-1 
993 109-3 
995 109-6 
997 1109-8 
1025 112-9 
1060 

1

116-8 
1073 11~-3 
rue 123-2 
1274 140-3 
1315 14tl-8 
1522 167-6 
2222 244-9 

69911 
944-7 

63578 
908-2 

TOTAL 
.AVER'\GE 

non, TOI' -\1 
MOD.AVER,.GE 

11 39 23 
11 35 50 

11 -2T 11~y;-57 
-i;-_·--_f', ·'- 

LA~IES K.I. 
1 
2 
3 
4 

983 
950 
9'57-'- 

Liz Dews 
Anne Moore 
Jill Collier 
Ann Tipton 

Manches t.e r 
Birmingbam Univ 
Chester 
Bi:r:mingham Univ 

11 43 
12 05 
11 44 
11 45 

11 58 31 
12 20 53 
12 00 05 
12 01 19 

931 
953 
965 
979 

3 Competitors scratched. 

102-5 
104-9 
106-3 

1107-8 

MEN'S C.2. 
1. Jackson/Bradley 
2 Witter/Swift 
3 Cr~ig/Crowther 
4 F·-.rr/Il .worth 
2 Competitors Scr~tched. 

TIMED RUN ONLY. 

Williams/Milne 

Tees K.C. 
Cho:;:ter 
Independent 
Chaster College 

Aberystwyth 

--------------·r·--··--- 
i 
198-4 
99-9 
109-1 
lH-7 

11 56 
11 55 
11 52 
11 54 

12 le 54 
12 lQ 07 
12 08 31 
12 10 45 

12 23 12 12 36 

894 
907 
991 
1005 

1176 
MEN'S C.I. 
1-c-. 
21_- ,_, 
3 r:_ . 
4 .. ,_, 
5 6,. 
7 :_---: 
8 . 
9- 
10. 
11.. 
12 

J.Goodwin 
G.Goldsmi U1 
\7ulf .Reinicke 
A.Woods 
J. Sibley 
J. Wilde 
A.Donnelly 
Jl,Denton 
S.Cooper 
D.Bennett 
D.r:'b.nby 
K.R. W ..• rren 

1 Competitor C~psized. 
3 Competitors Sc£atched. 

TIMED RUN ONLY. 

_____ -·-- C. Brown 

North St~ffs Poly. 
Brighton 
Germ .. my 
Midlands 
Windsor 
W.J.ricks 
Oxford 
W.Y.C.C. 
A.C .U/Chalfont 
Tees 
Ellesmere Coll. 
Bristol Univ. 

12 01 
12 02 
12 14 
12 03 
12 04 
12 06 
12 07 
12 09 
12 5m 
12 15 
12 10 
12 08 

12 15 40 
12 1~ 51 
12 29 00 
12 18 04 
12 19 11 
12 21 40 
12 22 41 
12 25 00 
12 07 14 
12 32 51 
12 28 43 
12 27 30 

Mid Northumberl9-nd 12 16 12 33 B 

!i:80 
891 
900 
904 
911 
940 
941 
960 
974 
1071 
1123 
1170 

96-9 
98-1 
99-1 
99-5 
100-3 

1

103·-5 
103-6 
1Q5-7 
107-2 
118-0 
123-8 

112~-9 

1 CHESTER Eitchell Sw:1llow A.N.Other 

---- 
1'IME TAKEN. 

778 



.,.•1· .••.. 

1 CilJ~SI'EI{ Mitchell Swallow J'..N.Other 778 
2 RE:\TIING 11A11 Crossman McAuliffe A.N.Other 830 
3 WORCESTER "A" Thomas Skellern A11ii th. 848 
4 NEWCASTLE UNIV. 860 
5 CULlL\M COL. '1A11 Ward Sp i.nk.s Knight 892 
6 CHESTER YOUTH Wood Lloyd W9.in 902 
7 MANCHESTER "B11 Timmins Manae Ll, Pe9.rson 946 
8 WA ... "Fl.ICKS "A'1 Lewis plus two 954 
9 ABERYSTWYTH "B" 960 
10 LADIES TEIJL 969 
11 ITCHEN Y \LLEY Dalrymple Do.vis AN.Other 971 

_12 GUILDFORD Bayliss Avery AN.Other 982 
13 BIID:mmH.tJil UlHV"A". Jones Spinks Barlow 983 
14 CARDIFF UNIV.COLLEGE.Eades Gummon Hastings 990 f 
15 :1.BERYSTWYTH 1'A" 995 
16 MANCHESTER "C" 3mart Taylor Pearson 997 
17 BRISTOL UNIV, P~ters Perrott :\.N .OTHER 1023 
18 MANCHESTER '1A" Blyth Pi~rce Pierce 1042 
19 WORCESTER 11B" Bailey plus two 1043 
20 CAMBRIDGE PENSIONERS.Harvey plus two 1081 
21 ELLESJViERE COLLEGE 11B11 1095 
22 SHREVISBURY SCHOOL. Barritt Midwood Hawkins 1148 

1 TE:'1}1 FAILED TO COMPLETE THE COURSE. 
7 TK\MS SCR!,TCHED. 

EXTRACT FROM B.C.U. SLI~LON COMNUTTEE Mil1UTES 8th Ji\.N 1972. 
-iD WATER RACING. 

As the Executive had been instructed to m~ke changes to the structure of Wild Water R~cing 
competition on the basis of recommendations made to it by a sub-committee,immediate effe~t 
~as given to the following proposals.It was noted that sinoe these proposals hac been 
ciro.1lated, they had met with an encouraging measure of approval.Organisers of W.W.Ra6'es 
please note:- - - - , 
a) The season of Yhld W,1ter Racing shall be from the beginning of N;vomber to th"°e" end of 

the following March, with effect from November 1972. Trophies for the National 
Ch~mpionships shall be presented at the first suitable opportunity afterwards. 

b) Individual competition shall be in two cl~sses, Class A for the national championship, 
Wild Water Racings boats only. lass Bother boats withing the rules. Times and positionG 
to be given Rt the end of each race but lRss B to be left unranked at the end of the 
season. A competitor may not compete in both classes at any one event. 

EXTRii.CT FROM: B, C. U. YEhR BOOK l.fil !. 

K SL1i.LOM Min Length 4 metre Rar-e:r 400 c.m. 
Nlax length nil Racer 450 c.m. 
Vlic.th 60 c.m. R.,_cer 60 c.m. 

Cl SL-'.~LOM Min Length 4 metre:s Rave.r 400 c.m. 
Max Length nil Rac.,er 430 c.m. 
Width 70 c.m. Racer 70 c.m. 

- ---------= - CTSLKLC5M~Jin Length 4. 58 met:i:;~s Racer 458 c.m. 
Max Length nil Racer 500 c.m. 
Width 80 c.m. Racer 80 C .m. 

HELP"1' 
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